
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TOWN OF NORTH ANDOVER 
OFFICE OF 

BOARD OF SELECTMEN 
120 MAIN STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01845 

 
 

TEL. (978) 688-9510 

FAX (978) 688-9556 
Tracy M. Watson, Chairman 

Phil DeCologero 

Rosemary Connelly Smedile  

Donald B. Stewart 

Richard M. Vaillancourt 

 

 

Town of North Andover 

Board of Selectmen Meeting Schedule 

December – June 2016 
 

Monday, December 14, 2015 

 

Monday, January 4, 2016 

 

Monday, January 25, 2016 

 

Monday, February 8, 2016 

 

Monday, February 22, 2016 

 

Monday, March 7, 2016 

 

Monday, March 21, 2016 

 

Monday, April 11, 2016 

 

Monday, April 25, 2016 

 

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 (Annual Town Meeting) 

 

Monday, May 23 2016 

 

Monday, June 6, 2016 

 

Monday, June 20, 2016 
 

Please note all meetings begin at 7:00 p.m. and will be held at the School Administration Building, 566 

Main Street, North Andover.  A notice will be posted at Town Hall and the Town of North Andover Website 

under the Municipal Calendar Section and the Public Notice Section.  The Chair may call additional meetings if 

necessary.  If you have any questions, please contact Laurie A. Burzlaff at 978-688-9510 or e-mail at 

lburzlaff@townofnorthandover.com . 
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